
3800 UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD                 UNIVERSITY PARK, TEXAS 75205                 TELEPHONE (214) 363-1644 
 
 
\\10.176.2.252\granicus_nas\insite\files\UPTE\Attachments\73626b24-c39d-4401-bca3-76a8e7652f96.docx  7:39 AM  10/31/13 

  
 

AGENDA MEMO 

11/5/2013 Agenda 
 
 

 
TO:  Honorable Mayor and City Council  
 
FROM: Greg Spradlin, Acting Chief of Police 
  
SUBJECT: Amendment of Agreement for Services between All American Animal 

Control (AAAC) and the City of University Park for Animal Impound 
Services 

 

 

 

BACKGROUND: 
 
On September 10, 2013 the council approved a services agreement with All 
American Animal Control (AAAC) to provide needed animal impoundment 
services to the City of University Park. 
 
The amendment details costs of $17,000 for infrastructure to be installed at the 
AAAC facility necessary to house animals impounded from the City of University 
Park.  The City will be responsible for these costs. 
 
Attachments with details of the required modifications to the AAAC facility and 
examples of the cat condos to be purchased are included with this staff report. 
 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 
 

Staff recommends approval of this agreement.   


